Pr
od
uc
t s
pe
ci
fic
at

 RoHS compliant &
halogen-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number of the power wirewound cement resistor are identified by the
series, power rating, tolerance, packing, temperature coefficient, type,
resistance value and suffix.
PART NUMBER
SQG    50Z    J    B    -    EAU    51R    NE
(1)       (2)     (3)    (4)    (5)    (6)      (7)      (8)
(1) SERIES NAME
SQG Series
(2) POWER RATING
10Z = 10W
15Z = 15W
20Z = 20W
25Z = 25W
30Z = 30W
40Z = 40W
50Z = 50W
(3) TOLERANCE
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
(4) PACKAGING
B = Bulk
(5) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
- = Based on spec.
(6) TYPE
Optional code, represents specific requirement.
EAU = w/o cradle, 0.8±0.1mm thickness of electrode pole
EAV = w/ cradle, 0.8±0.1mm thickness of electrode pole
EAW = w/o cradle, 0.65±0.1mm thickness of electrode pole
EAX = w/ cradle , 0.65±0.1mm thickness of electrode pole
(7) RESISTANCE VALUE
E24 & E96 Series
Example:
100R = 100Ω, 10K = 10,000Ω
(8) SUFFIX
Optional code, represents specific characteristics requirement.
   Example : NH, NG, ND, NS, NM, CR, NL, NJ and etc.
Null=Standard Type
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Sep. 28, 2023  V.4
Cement Resistors
 3
9
Product Specification
SQG
Through Hole Resistors
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Normal L RM B H  J T
SQG10Z 48±1.5 35.5±1.5 9.5±1 9±3 4.8±0.5
0.65±0.1(EAW Type)
0.80±0.1(EAU Type)
SQG15Z 48±1.5 34.0±1.5 13±1 9±3 4.8±0.5
SQG20Z 63±1.5 48.0±1.5 13±1 9±3 4.8±0.5
SQG25Z 75±1.5 36.2±1.0 19±1 12±3 6.4±0.5
SQG30Z 75±1.5 56.0±1.5 19±1 12±3 6.4±0.5
SQG40Z 90±1.5 70.0+1.5/-3 19±1 12±3 6.4±0.5
SQG50Z 90±1.5 70.0+1.5/-3 19±1.5 12±3 6.4±0.5
EAU & EAW Types:
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com